## **Certification of Accuracy of Prior Certification**

The information contained in this Certification is sought pursuant to Section 1010.230 of Title 31 of the United States Code of Federal Regulations (31 CFR 1010.230).

Financial Institution Name: American National Bank		Financial Institution Location: 4301 N Federal Highway Oakland Park, FL 33308	
Financial Institution Contact Person:	Contact Phone Number:		Customer Portfolio/Identifier: 🥅
Full Name of Natural Person Opening Account:		Title of Natural Person Opening Account:	
Name of Legal Entity for Which the Account is Being Opened:			
Physical Address of Legal Entity for Which the Account is Being Opened:			
Account Type (Optional):		Account Number (Optional):	

I,

, hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, the following:

- The information provided above is complete and accurate;
- The Legal Entity has filed its initial Beneficial Ownership Information (BOI) Report with the Financial Crimes Enforcement Network (FinCEN) and, if appropriate, has timely updated, and will continue to timely update, any previously filed BOI Report with FinCEN;
- The Legal Entity agrees to notify the Financial Institution of any change in the beneficial ownership information provided in this Certification, as well as of the date any updated information is reported to FinCEN, and, if any new identifying documents were provided to FinCEN, to provide copies of such documents to the Financial Institution; and
- The Legal Entity consents that the Financial Institution may access the Legal Entity's BOI data held by FinCEN, now and on an ongoing basis as long as the formal banking relationship establishing the account continues, and that FinCEN may disclose such information to the Financial Institution, to facilitate compliance with the Financial Institution's Customer Due Diligence Rule requirements.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Additional Information (For Institutional Use Only):

Certification of Accuracy of Prior Certification • 2024 Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc. All rights reserved.